IRTHLINGBOROUGH TOWN COUNCIL



Council Offices Station Road Irthlingborough NN9 5SN

Angie Daly
Clerk to the Council

Tel: (01933) 650866

Email: admin@irthlingborough-tc.gov.uk

12th November 2024

Committee Members: Councillors S Boyer, C Cross, J Farrar, J Gray, D Maxwell, R Powell, E Hopkinson and (Mayor – Ex Officio)

A Meeting of the Property and Services Committee will take place on Tuesday 19th November 2024 at 7:00pm at the Community Centre, Fettledine Road, Irthlingborough,

AGENDA

- 23. Apologies
- 24. Declarations of Interest To receive declarations of Disclosable Pecuniary Interest and other interests and the nature of those interests relating to items on the Agenda
- 25. Minutes To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the Property and Services Committee Meeting held on 24th September 2024
- 26. Matters Arising To note any matters arising from the minutes of the Property and Services Committee Meeting held on 24th September 2024. (unless covered below)
- 27. To receive and note actions taken against the Property and Services Committee resolutions up to 12th November 2024
- 28. To receive a verbal update on the Ad Hoc Maintenance Contract.
- 29. To consider requests for weekend hire of the Pavilion and caretaking arrangements and suitability of the facilities currently provided.
- 30. To consider a quote to demolish the cemetery chapel as per RESOLVE ITC/09(24)163
- 31. To consider the following quotations for tarmacking:
 - i) The Recreation Ground path as per RESOLVE P&S/09(24)/28
 - ii) The paths at the Wellingborough Road Cemetery as per RESOLVE P&S/09(24)/29
 - iii) To accept a quote to repair the damaged area of the entrance to the Car Park
- 32. To agree the seasonal planting in the town, type of plants so this can be ordered.
- 33. To agree quote for replacement steps on POS Finedon Road.

Date of next meeting: 28th January 2025